BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of a Collaborative Workshop for)	
Customer Education and Outreach Regarding)	
the Introduction of Default Time-of-Use Rates)	File No. EW-2023-0199
by Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri)	
Metro and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a)	
Evergy Missouri West)	

NOTICE TO COMMISSION

COMES NOW, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a as Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West") (collectively, "Evergy" or the "Company") and for its *Notice to Commission* ("Notice") to the Missouri Public Service Commission (the "Commission"), and states as follows:

- 1. The Company has been working on its reply to Staff's Response to December 18, 2023 Presentation and Requests for Additional Information ("Response") filed in this docket on January 10, 2024.
- 2. Due to unforeseen circumstances, the Company will submit its reply to Staff's Response on or before March 8, 2024.

WHEREFORE, The Company submits this Notice to the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586

Phone: (816) 556-2314

E-mail: <u>roger.steiner@evergy.com</u>

Evergy, Inc.

1200 Main – 16th Floor

Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Fax: (816) 556-2110

James M. Fischer, MBN 27543 Fischer & Dority, P.C. 101 Madison Street, Suite 400 Jefferson City, MO 65101

Phone: (573) 636-6758 ext. 1

Fax: (573) 636-0383 jfischerpc@aol.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and copy of the foregoing was emailed on this 29^{th} day of February 2024 to counsel for all parties.

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner